NOTE: Where applicable, dimensions are in accordance with Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE) and ISO standards. Specifications and design are subject to change without notice. All dimensions are given for
DEVELON excavators equipped with standard tracks and the standard front as listed. Pictures of DEVELON excavators may show other than standard equipment. All dimensions are shown in inches. Respective metric
dimensions are enclosed by parentheses. Rounding may impact specifications. DEVELON equipment is manufactured with a Quality Management System that is in compliance with ISO 9001:2008.
Drive System
Travel speed  [low – high] 2.0 – 3.6 mph (3.2 – 5.8 km/h)
Traction force, max. (drawbar pull) 58398 lbf.·ft. (26489 kgf·m)
Max. grade (limited by engine lub) 70% (35°)
Environment

Standard Arm & Dozer Blade
(US40)
Boom 18' 8" (5700 mm)
Arm 9' 6" (2900 mm)
Shoe size 31.5" (800 mm) 24" (600 mm)
Track type Fixed
Mount Pin-on Quick-coupler Pin-on Quick-coupler
Counterweight 16280 lb. (7450 kg)
Bucket Type Model Capacity*
 yd3 (m3)
Width
in. (mm)
Weight
lb. (kg)
Heavy-duty
HD22-024 0.55 (0.42) 24 (610) 1394 (632) A A A A
HD22-030 0.74 (0.57) 30 (762) 1566 (710) A A A A
HD22-036 0.94 (0.72) 36 (914) 1747 (792) A A A A
HD22-042 1.14 (0.87) 42 (1067) 1893 (858) A B A B
HD22-048 1.34 (1.02) 48 (1219) 2074 (940) B C B C
Severe-duty
SD22-024 0.55 (0.42) 24 (610) 1424 (645) A A A A
SD22-030 0.74 (0.57) 30 (762) 1586 (719) A A A A
SD22-036 0.94 (0.72) 36 (914) 1774 (804) A A A A
SD22-042 1.14 (0.87) 42 (1067) 1919 (870) A B A B
SD22-048 1.34 (1.02) 48 (1219) 2097 (951) B C B C
Ditching
DC200-048 0.97 (0.74) 48 (1219) 1195 (542) A A A A
DC200-060 1.22 (0.93) 60 (1524) 1395 (632) A B A B
DC200-072 1.34 (1.02) 72 (1829) 1565 (709) B B B B